
From: Lesley Groff
To: Daphne Wallace < 

Subject: Re: Inspecting LSJ re CZM 
Date: Fri, 30 Mar 2012 18:46:24 +0000 

perfect. thanks so much Daphne 
On Mar 30, 2012, at 2:42 PM, Daphne Wallace wrote: 

Greetings Ms. Hodge, 

I am confirming your visit to LSJ this Tuesday, April 3, at 3 pm. I will meet you at the Financial Trust office 
and take you down to the boat. Please call the office if you have trouble finding parking, so we can do so for 
you. 

Kind regards, 

Daphne 

On Tue, Mar 27, 2012 at 11:58 AM, Cecile de Jongh < > wrote: 
Good afternoon Maria, 

I will have Daphne set it up and confirm with you. Thanks. 

With warm regards, 

Cecile 

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this e-mail may be privileged,confidential, and protected 
from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, 
distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies. 

"Nearly all men can stand adversity, but if you want to test a man's character, give him power." — Abraham Lincoln 

Cr, Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 

From: Maria Hodge < 
To: Cecile de Jongh 
Cc: Darren Indyke 
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2012 12:54 PM 

Subject: Re: Inspecting LSJ re CZM 
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I think I can do this Tuesday (4/3) at 3 pm, after my deposition. Can we plan on that? Let me know. 
Maria 

On Mon, Mar 26, 2012 at 8:50 AM, Maria Hodge <1 > wrote: 
My schedule that week is difficult. I have a mediation on Monday 4/2, and depositions on 4/3 and 4/4. 
That leaves my first availability on Thursday 4/5. If we can't do this before that week, let's plan on 

scheduling the meeting for first thing that morning. It is possible I will finish the deposition on Tuesday 
in time for a later afternoon appointment, if they can be flexible about scheduling. Or, if either of them 
are back from vacation and on island Sunday 4/1, I would be willing to go over to meet then. (The 
deadline for our answer, by my calculation, is going to be Sunday 4/8, so that to be cautious, we are 
planning to file Friday, 4/6. That would be very tight and not my preference if there is an alternative.) 
Do you want to talk about this? Maria 

On Sun, Mar 25, 2012 at 12:06 PM, Cecile de Jongh > wrote: 
Yes, please let me know. Thanks. 

With warm regards, 

Cecile 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 25, 2012, at 11:57 AM, " < > wrote: 

I will check my calendar tomorrow & let you know. I am also watching the deadline for our answer 
& informal appeal. That was why we were concerned about waiting for Bruce's return. Anyway, I 
will call or email tomorrow. 

Sent from my HTC on the Now Network from Sprint! 

 Reply message ----
From: "Cecile de Jongh" 
Date: Sun, Mar 25, 2012 10:37 am 
Subject: Ins ectin LSJ re CZM 
To: " 
Cc: "Darren Indyke" 

Good morning Maria, 

Carlos and Brice are away on vacation until next Monday. They are the two people who can best 
show you the site. We would like to reschedule your visit to Little St. James island for next week. 
Please let me know what day and time work for you during the week of April 2 - 6. 

With warm regards, 

Cecile 

Sent from my iPhone 
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On Mar 24, 2012, at 11:59 AM, " " < > wrote: 

Perfect. Thanks 

Sent from my HTC on the Now Network from Sprint! 

 Reply message 
From: "Cecile de Jongh" 
Date: Sat, Mar 24, 2012 11:23 am 
Subject: Inspecting LSJ re CZM 
To: "Maria Hodge" 
Cc: "Darren Indyke" "Daphne Wallace"

Good morning Maria, 

Everything is set for at 9:30 AM. Casey will be taking you over by boat. 
Please call Daphne hen you are a few minutes away from American 
Yacht Harbor so she can mee you in the parking lot - you may not be able to find a space 
and she can help you with that. Have a great weekend. 

With warm regards, 

Cecile 

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this e-mail may be privileged,confidential, and 
protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If 
you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and 
delete all copies. 

Nearly all men can stand adversity, but if you want to test a man's character, give him power." —Abraham 
Lincoln 

It Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 

From: Maria Hodge < 
To: Cecile de Jongh < 
Sent: Friday, March 23, 2012 5:32 PM 
Subject: Re: Inspecting LSJ re CZM 

OK. 

On Fri, Mar 23, 2012 at 5:31 PM, Cecile de Jongh < > wrote: 
If you can meet Daphne at the FTC office at about 9:20, she can walk you down to the dock to 
meet Carlos. 
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With warm regards, 

Cecile 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 23, 2012, at 5:21 PM, Maria Hodge

OK, how about 9:30? Where shall I plan to meet him? 

> wrote: 

On Fri, Mar 23, 2012 at 5:15 PM, Cecile de Jongh < > wrote: 
Good afternoon Maria, 

I can have Daphne Wallace arrange with Carlos to pick you on Monday morning (give me 
a time) and show you the site. 

With warm regards, 

Cecile 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 23, 2012, at 3:35 PM, Maria Hodge > wrote: 

> Cecile: I just had a conference call with Darren & Jeffrey about the location and nature 
of the "work" at the island that is the basis for the CZM NOV. I understand where they 
say it was, and what work they describe, but I definitely think I need to look myself at the 
exact site (including how it looks now, whether there is any indication of possible run off, 
etc.) before we convene even an informal session on this, so I am able to properly describe 
things. Jeffrey said that someone named Carlos working at LSJ would be the best person 
over there to show me what I need to see. Can you help me arrange that? My schedule is 
quite tight, but I could probably go out for a quick look either Monday or Tuesday 
morning. We are working against a deadline. Please let me know what you think...thanks. 
Maria 

> Maria Tankenson Hodge 
> Hodge & Francois 
> 1340 Taameberg 
>  St. Thomas, VI 00802 
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